STEPHANIE A. WOLF
Snyder County Clerk of Orphans' Court
Snyder County 17th Judicial District
Fee Schedule Updated January 1, 2023

Marriage License
Reprint A Marriage License

Accounts
(Each Additonal Page)

Petition for Distribution
(Each Additional Page)

Appeals to An Appellant Court
Appellant Court Fee

Adoption (first filing )
(not first filing )

Report of Intent to Adopt

Relinquishment / Termination Petition
Relinquishment / Termination Petition

PETITIONS FOR:

Allowance for Minor

Annual Reports of Guardian
Appointment of Guardian

Standby / Temporary Guardinship
Appraisement

Citation (Dept of Revenue)

Claims / Disclaimers Against Estates
Discharge

Election to Take Under Will

Family Exemption

If filed with Adoption

$60.50
$10.00

$80.50
$5.00

$31.00
$5.00

$70.50
$90.25

$118.25
$78.00

$75.00

$86.75
$46.50

$82.25
$16.00
$97.25
$174.75
$26.50
$57.00
$41.00
$16.00
$26.50

$26.50



Family Settlement
Power of Attorney

Sale of Real Estate

Small Estate
(each additional page)

Wrongful Death
Petition / Motion not listed
Certifications

Copies

$43.00
$26.00
$33.50

$41.00
$5.00

$132.75
$21.50
$7.50

$0.35



STEPHANIE A. WOLF

Snyder County Clerk of Courts
Snyder County 17th Judicial District
Fee Schedule Updated Janurary 1, 2023

Criminal Complaint / Trancript - 1st filing
Auto Fee

Juvenile Petition / Complaint - 1st filing
Auto Fee

Administrative Fee

Appeals to Higher Court
Commonwealth / Superior Court

Appointment of Humane Society Officer
Bench Warrant

Certification

Certification of Docket Entry & Judgment
Contempt Fee

Courtesy Supervision Fee

Driver License Certification

Expungment Fee ( New Filing )
Expungment Fee (Existing Case)

Judgment Entry

Management Fee (Costs of Managing Payment Plans / Payments )

Nol Pros

Petition / Motion

Prison Commitment
Registration Bail Bondsman

Reports

$153.00
$5.00

$62.50
$5.00

$30.00

$70.50
$90.25

$50.00
$23.50

$7.50
$23.50
$38.50
$63.50
$15.50

$195.50
$190.50

$37.50
$30.00
$23.50
$23.50

$7.50
$64.00

$23.50



Restitution Disbursment Fee
Satisfaction

Subpoena

Summary Appeal Fee
Violation Petition

Petition / Motion not Listed

Insufficient Check Charge
Stop Payment Fee ( Bank)

Copies
Fax (toll)
Fax (local)

$21.50
$11.50

$5.50
$74.50
$38.50
$21.50

$40.00
$35.00

$0.35 per page
$2.00 per page
$1.00 per page



STEPHANIE A. WOLF
Snyder County Prothonotary
Snyder County 17th Judicial District
Fee Schedule Updated January 1, 2023

CiviL Complaints and Peititons 5153.75
In Re Filings $174.75
Complaint, Confession Judg $174.75
Reinstate a Complaint $15.50
Civil - Contmept / Modification $82.50
CUSTODY $239.25
Petition for Modification $107.50
Petition for Contempt $107.50
Petition for Special Relief $107.50
Divorce $192.75
Additional Counts $50.75
Petition for Special Relief / Contempt $82.50
Retake Maiden Name $19.00
Hearing Officer Deposit $750.00
Divorce / Custody filed Simultaneously $283.00
Abuse $209.75
Petition to Modify $82.50
Petition for Contempt $82.50
Judgments
Default Judgment / Decree / Final Order $§21.50
Judgment ( Confession ) $37.00
Opening or Striking a Judgment
Not through Default Judgment $76.25
Judgment by Default $31.00
Magisterial District Judge Judgment $36.75
Liens $36.50

(Filing any Lien, Municipal, Federal, Commonwealth




Mechanics or Certified Copy of Lien )
Proceedings on Liens
Assignments
Stip vs. Liens ( Building Agreements )

Revivals
Amicable
Adverse

Praecipe / Notice Int Wage Attachment
Wage Attachment expense fee
Satisfaction

Writ of Certiorari
Writ of Execution
Writ of Possession
Writ of Scire Facias

Praecipe for Board of Arbitration
Appeal Award

Certification of Docket Entries
Preparation
To Record in Snyder County

Exemplified Record
to Prepare for filing out of County or State
to Record in Snyder County

Letters of Attorney  (additional name $0.50)
Revocation

Road Docket

Appeals
Operator License Suspension
MDJ Judgment ( Not Landlord Tenant)
Board of Viewers
Zoning Board
Commonwealth / Superior Court

Total

$90.25 payable to respective court

Registration Power of Attorney Bail Bondsman

$76.25
$11.50
$40.00

$21.50
$36.00

$36.00
$42.50
$11.50
$90.00

$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00

$36.00
total arbitrators fees

$23.50
$37.00

$23.50
$37.00

$4.50
$4.50

$51.50

$153.75
$153.50
$36.00
$153.75
$70.50

$64.00




Petition / Motion Not Listed

Copies

Certification

Insufficient Check Charge
Stop Payment Fee (Bank )

Subpoena
Satisfaction / Discontinuance
Acknowledgments / Sworn affidavits

FAX
Toll

Local

Passport

Execution Fee ( with Every Application)

Adult Fee (Book)
Minor Fee (Book)
Adult Fee (Card)
Minor Fee (Card)

Insufficient Check Charge

$21.50
$0.35
$7.50

$40.00
$35.00

$5.50

$11.50

$5.00
$2.00 1st page

$1.00 additional pg.
$1.00 per page

$35.00
$110.00
$80.00
$30.00
$15.00

$40.00



