STEPHANIE A. WOLF

Snyder County Clerk of Orphans' Court Snyder County 17th Judicial District Fee Schedule Updated January 1, 2023

Marriage License Reprint A Marriage License		\$60.50 \$10.00
Accounts (Each Additional Page)		\$80.50 \$5.00
Petition for Distribution (Each Additional Page)		\$31.00 \$5.00
Appeals to An Appellant Court Appellant Court Fee		\$70.50 \$90.25
Adoption (first filing) (not first filing)		\$118.25 \$78.00
Report of Intent to Adopt		\$75.00
Relinquishment / Termination Petition Relinquishment / Termination Petition	1st filing If filed with Adoption	\$86.75 \$46.50
PETITIONS FOR:		
Allowance for Minor		\$82.25
Annual Reports of Guardian		\$16.00
Appointment of Guardian		\$97.25
Standby / Temporary Guardinship		\$174.75
Appraisement		\$26.50
Citation (Dept of Revenue)		\$57.00
Claims / Disclaimers Against Estates		\$41.00
Discharge		\$16.00
Election to Take Under Will		\$26.50
Family Exemption		\$26.50

Family Settlement	\$43.00	
Power of Attorney	\$26.00	
Sale of Real Estate	\$33.50	
Small Estate (each additional page)	\$41.00 \$5.00	
Wrongful Death	\$132.75	
Petition / Motion not listed	\$21.50	
Certifications	\$7.50	
Copies	\$0.35	

STEPHANIE A. WOLF

Snyder County Clerk of Courts Snyder County 17th Judicial District Fee Schedule Updated January 1, 2023

Criminal Complaint / Trancript - 1st filing Auto Fee	\$153.00 \$5.00
Juvenile Petition / Complaint - 1st filing Auto Fee	\$62.50 \$5.00
Administrative Fee	\$30.00
Appeals to Higher Court Commonwealth / Superior Court	\$70.50 \$90.25
Appointment of Humane Society Officer	\$50.00
Bench Warrant	\$23.50
Certification	\$7.50
Certification of Docket Entry & Judgment	\$23.50
Contempt Fee	\$38.50
Courtesy Supervision Fee	\$63.50
Driver License Certification	\$15.50
Expungment Fee (New Filing) Expungment Fee (Existing Case)	\$195.50 \$190.50
Judgment Entry	\$37.50
Management Fee (Costs of Managing Payment Plans / Payments)	\$30.00
Nol Pros	\$23.50
Petition / Motion	\$23.50
Prison Commitment	\$7.50
Registration Bail Bondsman	\$64.00
Reports	\$23.50

Restitution Disbursment Fee	\$21.50
Satisfaction	\$11.50
Subpoena	\$5.50
Summary Appeal Fee	\$74.50
Violation Petition	\$38.50
Petition / Motion not Listed	\$21.50
Insufficient Check Charge Stop Payment Fee (Bank)	\$40.00 \$35.00
Copies	\$0.35 per page \$2.00 per page
Fax (toll) Fax (local)	\$1.00 per page

STEPHANIE A. WOLF

Snyder County Prothonotary Snyder County 17th Judicial District Fee Schedule Updated January 1, 2023

CiviL Comp	laints and Peititons	\$153.75
In Re Filing	s	\$174.75
Complaint,	Confession Judg	\$174.75
Reinstate a	Complaint	\$15.50
Civil - Cont	mept / Modification	\$82.50
CUSTODY		\$239.25
	Petition for Modification	\$107.50
	Petition for Contempt	\$107.50 \$107.50
	Petition for Special Relief	\$107.50
Divorce		\$192.75
	Additional Counts	\$50.75
	Additional Counts Petition for Special Relief / Contempt	\$82.50
	Retake Maiden Name	\$19.00
	Hearing Officer Deposit	\$750.00
Divorce /	Custody filed Simultaneously	\$283.00
A l		\$209.75
Abuse	Petition to Modify	\$82.50
	Petition for Contempt	\$82.50
Judgment		424.50
	Default Judgment / Decree / Final Order	\$21.50
	Judgment (Confession)	\$37.00
	Opening or Striking a Judgment	\$76.25
	Not through Default Judgment	\$31.00
	Judgment by Default Magisterial District Judge Judgment	\$36.75
	Wagisterial District Judge Judgment	
Liens		\$36.50
(Filing any	Lien, Municipal, Federal, Commonwealth	

	¢76.25
Proceedings on Liens	\$76.25 \$11.50
Assignments	2-************************************
Stip vs. Liens (Building Agreements)	\$40.00
Revivals	624.50
Amicable	\$21.50
Adverse	\$36.00
Praecipe / Notice Int Wage Attachment	\$36.00
Wage Attachment expense fee	\$42.50
Satisfaction	\$11.50
Total	\$90.00
Writ of Certiorari	\$36.00
Writ of Execution	\$36.00
Writ of Possession	\$36.00
Writ of Scire Facias	\$36.00
Praecipe for Board of Arbitration	\$36.00
Appeal Award	total arbitrators fees
Certification of Docket Entries	
Preparation	\$23.50
To Record in Snyder County	\$37.00
Exemplified Record	
to Prepare for filing out of County or State	\$23.50
to Record in Snyder County	\$37.00
Letters of Attorney (additional name \$0.50)	\$4.50
Revocation	\$4.50
Road Docket	\$51.50
Appeals	
Operator License Suspension	\$153.75
MDJ Judgment (Not Landlord Tenant)	\$153.50
Board of Viewers	\$36.00
	\$153.75
Zoning Board	\$70.50
Zoning Board Commonwealth / Superior Court	\$70.50
	\$70.50

Petition / Motion Not Listed	\$21.50
Copies	\$0.35
Certification	\$7.50
Insufficient Check Charge Stop Payment Fee (Bank)	\$40.00 \$35.00
Subpoena	\$5.50
Satisfaction / Discontinuance	\$11.50
Acknowledgments / Sworn affidavits	\$5.00
FAX Toll	\$2.00 1st page \$1.00 additional pg.
Local	\$1.00 per page
Passport Execution Fee (with Every Application) Adult Fee (Book) Minor Fee (Book) Adult Fee (Card) Minor Fee (Card)	\$35.00 \$110.00 \$80.00 \$30.00 \$15.00
Insufficient Check Charge	\$40.00